Step Motor Driver SMD73 and
SMD74 are a miniature driver
that measures only  52.4x52.4
mm and is ideal for direct
mounting onto a step motor.
It fits onto most types of high-
torque motors, but of course
can also be mounted on a sur-

direction,	etc.	For	example,	it	is	possible	to	control	a	DC	mo-
tor so that input 1 selects start/stop and input 2 determines
velocity. Example of order number for special versions:
Step and direction input:
The standard version of the Step Motor
Driver is intended for 24V NPN signals.
By	turning	the	PNP/NPN	Switch	an-
ti-clockwise, the step and direction in-
puts can be changed to 24V PNP. If 5V
input is required, solder a jumper on
Z1 (see next page), on the back of the
PCB.	The	table	below	gives	the	“High”
and “Low” signal levels for NPN and
PNP inputs. Placement of the resistors
can be seen below on the circuit board
illustration and the circuit diagram.
TT2063GB
8
R4
PNP/NPN
SwitchR5
R6
1
(Red LED)
(Green LED)
Q1 Q2 Q3
D3C3
U3
C16
U7
U9
SW1
U1
U4
E
P
RN12
U5
U6
U2
D4S344-0
PB0046-11 C7
R5
C4
C5
R6
C1
L5 U8
Q8 Q7 Q6 Q5
15130044
C17
RN3
R10
C
19
C
14 C
9 C
13 D
6
C
13
R
2B R
2A
Q
9
PN
P
N
PNC
6 R
3

value outside the range given above,
since this can damage the driver.
Ordering example:
1.25 amp/phase motor. Speed 236
RPM and 24V PNP. Select the M3 ver-
sion and change R4 resistor from 470
ohm	to	820	Ohm.	PWM	frequency	will
be about 12 kHz.
Motor for Driver SMD73
A special version of the high torque
step motor MST001A is available
as type MST001A-73. This model is
prepared for rear mounting of the
SMD73 driver and can be delivered
from stock. It is provided with fixtures
for the driver and cabling with driver
connector, and thus offers an optimal
solution for a complete integrated
small step motor.
The combination includes 1000mm
lead wires for supply, step CLK and
direction.
Order	no.		SMD73-4-1250E03M3.
For	orders	over	100	units,	JVL	can
mount	the	resistor.	Order	no.
SMD73-4-1250E03M3820
R4 Speed (M1)
SMD7x-4-xyzM1vvv
Speed (M2)
SMD7x-4-xyzM2vvv
Speed (M3)
SMD7x-4-xyzM3vvv
PWM frequency vvv
470	Ohm 86,4 RPM 172,8 RPM 345,6 RPM 17,6 kHz 470
560	Ohm 78,2 RPM 156,4 RPM 312,8 RPM 15,92 kHz 560
680	Ohm 67,2 RPM 134,4 RPM 268,8 RPM 13,68 kHz 680
820	Ohm 61,2 RPM 138,0 RPM 244,8 RPM 12,02 kHz 820
1K	Ohm 53,5 RPM 107,0 RPM 214,0 RPM 10,90 kHz 1K0
1K5	Ohm 44,0 RPM 88,0 RPM 176,0 RPM 8,96 kHz 1K5
2K2	Ohm 30,7 RPM 61,4 RPM 122,8 RPM 6,25 kHz 2K2
2K7	Ohm 22,4 RPM 44,8 RPM 89,6 RPM 4,56 kHz 2K7
Custom made - - - - S01